
TM - (etap 1)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
Trójmiasto Tomasz Lach, Miłosz Lach 0 0 0 0 + 0 1000,00
PKT Plessino Pszczyna Arkadiusz Skoczyński 0 0 0 0 0 + 0 1000,00 OL 60 0
„Azymut” Osie Malinowski Jarosław, Różyński Marcin 50 2 razy '1' 0 + 0 953,70 PK 90 12

„Azymut” Osie 125 C 1, 2 C 0 + 5 884,26 LOP 60 0
Szkoła numer 3 145 1 wszystko 0 + 0 865,74
Rodzina Czaja Piotr Czaja, Michał Czaja, Julia Garwol 200 4 1, 3 1, 2, 4, E, 3, A 0 + 0 814,81 wartosc.tr 1080
STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk II Hubert Fryca, Grzegorz Fryca 200 2, 1 9, E 0 + 0 814,81 pk.zwyciezcy 0

TM - (etap 2)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.

„Azymut” Osie 35 4 10 0 + 0 967,59
„Azymut” Osie Malinowski Jarosław, Różyński Marcin 0 0 + 0 1000,00 OL 60 0
Trójmiasto Tomasz Lach, Miłosz Lach 0 0 + 0 1000,00 PK 90 12
PKT Plessino Pszczyna Arkadiusz Skoczyński 10 3 0 + 0 990,74 LOP 60 0
STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk II Hubert Fryca, Grzegorz Fryca 115 6 E 5,D 0 + 0 893,52
Rodzina Czaja Piotr Czaja, Michał Czaja, Julia Garwol 135 6 9 9 0 + 0 875,00 wartosc.tr 1080
Szkoła numer 3 nkl 0,00 pk.zwyciezcy 0

OSTATECZNE E1 E2 RAZEM
Trójmiasto Tomasz Lach, Miłosz Lach 1000 1000 2000
PKT Plessino Pszczyna Arkadiusz Skoczyński 1000 990,74074 1990,7407
„Azymut” Osie Jakub Torbicki, Klaudia Jasnoch, Dawid Felczykowski, Mateusz Kozioł, Filip Radowski, Ziolkowski Artur, Marcin Różyński953,7 967,59259 1921,2926
„Azymut” Osie Malinowski Jarosław, Różyński Marcin 884,26 1000 1884,26
STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk II Hubert Fryca, Grzegorz Fryca 814,81 893,51852 1708,3285
Rodzina Czaja Piotr Czaja, Michał Czaja, Julia Garwol 814,81 875 1689,81
Szkoła numer 3 0 865,74 0 865,74

Jakub Torbicki, Klaudia Jasnoch, Dawid 
Felczykowski, Mateusz Kozioł, Filip Radowski, 
Ziolkowski Artur

Jakub Torbicki, Klaudia Jasnoch, Dawid 
Felczykowski, Mateusz Kozioł, Filip Radowski, 
Ziolkowski Artur



TJ - (etap 1)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz.
„Azymut” Osie Marcin Belt, Artur Różyński 419 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 1 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 0 + 9 918,30
Krokus Miliardowice Alicja Glinka, Szymon Glinka 352 1, 3, 4, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 1, 3, 4, 5, 8, 11, 12, 15 0 + 22 962,09
Lukspol Czersk Witkowski Wojciech, Fierek Filip 294 1, 4, 5, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15 0 + 14 1000,00
MKRTWRZUŁF Ziemowit Kabuła 370 8 1, 3, 4, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14 1, 4, 5, 10, 11, 12, 14 0 + 10 950,32
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin II Patryk  Adamczyk, Szymon  Kujawa 895 12, 13, 15 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 14 12 1, 4, 6, 8, 9, 11, 11, 12, 13, 14 12, 13, 15 170 + 30 623,52
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin-MKKT Bogatynia Patrycja  Brzuchalska, Angelika Solenta 347 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14 0 + 17 965,35

TJ - (etap 2)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
„Azymut” Osie Marcin Belt, Artur Różyński 140 8, 9, 12 3xLOP 1x, 1x 0 916,67
Krokus Miliardowice Alicja Glinka, Szymon Glinka 25 8 0 985,12 OL 60 5
Lukspol Czersk Witkowski Wojciech, Fierek Filip 0 0 1000,00 PK 90 12
MKRTWRZUŁF Ziemowit Kabuła 75 3xLOP 11 0 955,36 LOP 60 5
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin II Patryk  Adamczyk, Szymon  Kujawa 112 8, 12 3xLOP 0 + 17 933,33
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin-MKKT Bogatynia Patrycja  Brzuchalska, Angelika Solenta 0 0 1000,00 wartosc.tr 1680

pk.zwyciezcy 0

TJ - (etap 3)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) ZK(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
„Azymut” Osie Marcin Belt, Artur Różyński NK 0 0,00
Krokus Miliardowice Alicja Glinka, Szymon Glinka 855 4, 5, 6, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 1, 2, 3 6, 14 0 916.66 OL 60
Lukspol Czersk Witkowski Wojciech, Fierek Filip 865 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 12, 13, 14, 15 1 16-17 0 907.40 PK 90 12
MKRTWRZUŁF Ziemowit Kabuła 860 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 14, 15 1, 2,4 6,14 0 1000,00 LOP 60
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin II Patryk  Adamczyk, Szymon  Kujawa 980 3, 4, 5, 6, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 1, 2 3 0 800.92
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin-MKKT Bogatynia Patrycja  Brzuchalska, Angelika Solenta 885  5, 6, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 1, 2, 3,4 6,14 0 976.85 wartosc.tr 1080

pk.zwyciezcy 855

E1 E2 E3 RAZEM
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin-MKKT Bogatynia Patrycja  Brzuchalska, Angelika Solenta 965,35 1000 976.85 2942.20
Lukspol Czersk Witkowski Wojciech, Fierek Filip 1000 1000 907.40 2907.40
MKRTWRZUŁF Ziemowit Kabuła 950,32 955,36 1000 2905.68
Krokus Miliardowice Alicja Glinka, Szymon Glinka 962,09 985,12 916.66 2863.87
PSR Petarda Team Szczecin II Patryk  Adamczyk, Szymon  Kujawa 623,52 933,33 800.92 2358.11
„Azymut” Osie Marcin Belt, Artur Różyński 918,3 916,67 0 1834,97



TS - (etap 1)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
MK INO/ Dzierżoniów Tomasz Gronau, Krzysztof Ligienza 25 LOP 5 0 + 0 1000,00

NK/WK INO CERTUS Marek Pacek, Roman Trocha 25 LOP 5 0 + 0 1000,00 OL 60 0
OPEN CACHING Jakub Kaczyński, Piotr Kaczyński 25 LOP 5 0 + 0 1000,00 PK 90 11
HKT TREP PTPK Wojciech Drozda, Andrzej Krochmal 40 LOPx2 5 0 + 0 990,91 LOP 60 11
KINO Stowarzysze/Orientop Wrocław Joanna Puternicka, Jacek  Wieszaczewski 40 1 LOP 1x 2 0 + 0 990,91

KROKUS MILIARDOWICE/GRILINO GLIWICE Piotr Glinka, Zbigniew Socha 40 1 LOP 0 + 0 990,91 wartosc.tr 1650
SKARMAT Toruń Anna Romanowska, Dariusz Popławski 40 1 LOP 0 + 0 990,91 pk.zwyciezcy 25
UMKS Kwidzyn/Plessino Pszczyna Tomasz Muller, Adam  Skoczyński 40 1 LOP 0 + 0 990,91

Gdańsk Lidia  Hippner, Marcin Hippner 41 LOP 1x 5 0 + 6 990,30

SKARMAT Toruń II Maciej  Sołtys 45 LOP 2x 2 0 + 0 987,88

S-towarzysze, Gdańsk Michał  Olejniczak, Krzysztof Nowak 45 LOP 2x 2 0 + 0 987,88

MK INO Sławomir Frynas, Kazimierz Makieła 50 LOPx2 1x 5 0 + 0 984,85

UKS Włóczykij Osiek Artur  Fankidejski, 60 1 LOP 1x 0 + 0 978,79

CzKTWiP STK Czersk Marek Szpręga, Marcin Witkowski 90 R, 8 LOP 3x 2 0 + 0 960,61

KUNY Aneta Gołębiowska, Karolina Drożdżał 90 LOP 1x LOP 0 + 0 960,61

STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk/UKS Bytonia Łukasz  Plichta, Rafał Sikora 95 R LOPx2 1x 3x 0 + 0 957,58

Skarmat Toruń III Jan Dąbrowski, Marek  Wrzałkowski 135 LOP 1, R LOP 2 0 + 0 933,33

TS - (etap 2)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
OPEN CACHING Jakub Kaczyński, Piotr Kaczyński 43 11 7 0 + 8 1000,00

NK/WK INO CERTUS Marek Pacek, Roman Trocha 55 2 2, 11 0 + 10 992,16 OL 60 0
MK INO/ Dzierżoniów Tomasz Gronau, Krzysztof Ligienza 60 2 2, 11 0 + 15 988,89 PK 90 15
UMKS Kwidzyn/Plessino Pszczyna Tomasz Muller, Adam  Skoczyński 137 1, 2, 3, 11 2, 11, 12 0 + 7 938,56 LOP 60 3
KROKUS MILIARDOWICE/GRILINO GLIWICE Piotr Glinka, Zbigniew Socha 140 1, 2, 11, 12 3, 11, 12 0 + 10 936,60

CzKTWiP STK Czersk Marek Szpręga, Marcin Witkowski 190 2, 5, 11, 12 LOP 2, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, 15 0 + 0 903,92 wartosc.tr 1530
KINO Stowarzysze/Orientop Wrocław Joanna Puternicka, Jacek  Wieszaczewski 224 2, 3, 5, 9, 11, 12 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 13 0 + 14 881,70 pk.zwyciezcy 43
HKT TREP PTPK Wojciech Drozda, Andrzej Krochmal 247 2, 4, 5, 12, 13, 14, 15 LOP, 15 4, 12, 13 0 + 22 866,67

Skarmat Toruń III Jan Dąbrowski, Marek  Wrzałkowski 256 1, 3, 5, 7, 11, 12, 14 LOP, 12 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 13 0 + 1 860,78

SKARMAT Toruń II Maciej  Sołtys 278 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12 LOP 2, 4, 6, 12, 13 0 + 18 846,41

Gdańsk Lidia  Hippner, Marcin Hippner 282 1, 2, 4, 5, 9, 12, 13 LOP, 11 1, 2, 4, 5, 11, 12 0 + 27 843,79

STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk/UKS Bytonia Łukasz  Plichta, Rafał Sikora 291 2, 3, 7, 11, 12, 14, 15 LOP, 11 2, 3, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 0 + 26 837,91

UKS Włóczykij Osiek Artur  Fankidejski, 310 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 14 LOP, 12 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 13 0 + 5 825,49

SKARMAT Toruń Anna Romanowska, Dariusz Popławski 330 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15 LOP 2, 4, 5, 12, 13 0 + 20 812,42

MK INO Sławomir Frynas, Kazimierz Makieła 360 2, 4, 5, 12, 14, 15 LOP, 13 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 100 + 30 792,81

S-towarzysze, Gdańsk Michał  Olejniczak, Krzysztof Nowak 445 6 2, 3, 11, 12, 13 3, 5, 11, 12, 13, 15 6 110 + 30 737,25

KUNY Aneta Gołębiowska, Karolina Drożdżał 680 5, 9, 11, 12, 13 1, 2, 3 LOP 1, 2, 3 9 50 + 30 583,66

TS - (etap 3)
Nazwa zespołu Uczestnicy PK BPK(90) BPK(60) PS(25) PS(15) ZM(10) OPIS(10) PM(30) ZK(30) CZAS Pk. Przelicz. pkt.kar l.p.
CzKTWiP STK Czersk Marek Szpręga, Marcin Witkowski 825 2, 7,16,18,19 3xLOP 1, 4, 17 20,21 2 x LOP 0 + 40 475,21

Gdańsk Lidia  Hippner, Marcin Hippner 684 2,3,16,16,17,18,19 4 1,4,5,7,20,21 7 0 + 29 595,73 OL 60 0
HKT TREP PTPK Wojciech Drozda, Andrzej Krochmal 230 16,17,18,19 1,2,7,17,20,21 60 + 10 983,76 PK 90 11
KINO Stowarzysze/Orientop Wrocław Joanna Puternicka, Jacek  Wieszaczewski 275 16,17,18,19, 2 1,7,17,18,20,21, 2 60 + 20 945,30 LOP 60 3
KROKUS MILIARDOWICE/GRILINO GLIWICE Piotr Glinka, Zbigniew Socha 291 3,4,16,17,18,19 1,2,3,7,17,20,21 2 0 + 41 931,62

KUNY Aneta Gołębiowska, Karolina Drożdżał 925 2,3,16,17,18,19,20,21 4 1,4,5,7 20,21 1,7 0 + 20 389,74 wartosc.tr 1170
MK INO Sławomir Frynas, Kazimierz Makieła 215 16,17,18,19 1,2,7,17,20,21 0 + 55 996,58 pk.zwyciezcy 211
MK INO/ Dzierżoniów Tomasz Gronau, Krzysztof Ligienza 440 16,17,18,19 2 1,2,7,17,20,21 60 + 210 804,27

NK/WK INO CERTUS Marek Pacek, Roman Trocha 211 4,16,19 1,2,4,20,21 2,15 0 + 26 1000,00

OPEN CACHING Jakub Kaczyński, Piotr Kaczyński 217 4,16,19 1,2,4,20,21 15 2 0 + 32 994,87

SKARMAT Toruń Anna Romanowska, Dariusz Popławski 524 7,16 3xLOP 17,18,19 1,2,20,21 0 + 49 732,48

SKARMAT Toruń II Maciej  Sołtys 513 7,16 3xLOP 17, 18, 19 1,2,17,20,21 0 + 28 741,88

Skarmat Toruń III Jan Dąbrowski, Marek  Wrzałkowski 270 2 16,18,19 3,7,17,18,19,20,21 0 + 35 949,57

STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk/UKS Bytonia Łukasz  Plichta, Rafał Sikora 825 2,3,5,17,18,19,20,21 4,16 1,17 5 0 + 5 475,21

S-towarzysze, Gdańsk Michał  Olejniczak, Krzysztof Nowak 1225 4,7,16,17,18,19,20 3xLOP 5 1,2,5,21 2xLOP 2 60 + 200 133,33

UKS Włóczykij Osiek Artur  Fankidejski, 295 2 18,19 16 3,7,17,18,19,20,21 X 0 + 45 928,21

UMKS Kwidzyn/Plessino Pszczyna Tomasz Muller, Adam  Skoczyński 385 21 16,17,18,19, 2 1,7,17,18,20, 2 2 60 + 20 851,28



TS - po trzech etapach E1 E2 E3 RAZEM
1 OPEN CACHING Jakub Kaczyński, Piotr Kaczyński 1000 1000 994,872 2994,8717949
2 NK/WK INO CERTUS Marek Pacek, Roman Trocha 1000 992,16 1000 2992,16
3 KROKUS MILIARDOWICE/GRILINO GLIWICE Piotr Glinka, Zbigniew Socha 990,91 936,6 931,624 2859,1339316
4 HKT TREP PTPK Wojciech Drozda, Andrzej Krochmal 990,91 866,67 983,761 2841,3406838
5 KINO Stowarzysze/Orientop Wrocław Joanna Puternicka, Jacek  Wieszaczewski 990,91 881,7 945,299 2817,9091453
6 MK INO/ Dzierżoniów Tomasz Gronau, Krzysztof Ligienza 1000 988,89 804,274 2793,1635043
7 UMKS Kwidzyn/Plessino Pszczyna Tomasz Muller, Adam  Skoczyński 990,91 938,56 851,282 2780,7520513
8 MK INO Sławomir Frynas, Kazimierz Makieła 984,85 792,81 996,581 2774,2411966
9 Skarmat Toruń III Jan Dąbrowski, Marek  Wrzałkowski 933,33 860,78 949,573 2743,6826496

10 UKS Włóczykij Osiek Artur  Fankidejski, 978,79 825,49 928,205 2732,4851282
11 SKARMAT Toruń II Maciej  Sołtys 987,88 846,41 741,88 2576,1703419
12 SKARMAT Toruń Anna Romanowska, Dariusz Popławski 990,91 812,42 732,479 2535,8086325
13 Gdańsk Lidia  Hippner, Marcin Hippner 990,3 843,79 595,726 2429,8164957
14 CzKTWiP STK Czersk Marek Szpręga, Marcin Witkowski 960,61 903,92 475,214 2339,7436752
15 STK LUKS „Pol” Czersk/UKS Bytonia Łukasz  Plichta, Rafał Sikora 957,58 837,91 475,214 2270,7036752
16 KUNY Aneta Gołębiowska, Karolina Drożdżał 960,61 583,66 389,744 1934,0135897
17 S-towarzysze, Gdańsk Michał  Olejniczak, Krzysztof Nowak 987,88 737,25 133,333 1858,4633333
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